Township of Shrewsbury

Resolution #2023-100

AUTHORIZE A CURFEW IN THE TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY FOR OCTOBER 30 & 31, 2023

WHEREAS, it has been determined to be in the best interest of the Township of Shrewsbury to impose a curfew for all persons under the age of eighteen (18) years old on October 30, 2023 (Mischief Night) and October 31, 2023 (Halloween);

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township of Shrewsbury that a curfew for all persons under the age of eighteen (18) years old within the boundaries of the Township of Shrewsbury be imposed on October 30, 2023 and October 31, 2023 at 8:00 PM; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that such curfew be strictly adhered to and strictly enforced.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
PUHAK						
LETTICE						
JENNINGS						

I hereby certify the above to be a true co Regular Meeting held on October 25, 20	opy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the 23
Katrina Thornton	 Lester Jennings
	<u> </u>
Acting Municipal Clerk	Mayor